
                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
                   Hosted by Port Washington High School
                                10/10/2019
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.   102  Cedarburg                                   (20:38.5  103:12.4 2:34.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Caitlyn OÂ´Neil         10   19:19.4
  2      5  Olivia Greymont         12   19:47.4
  3     10  Audrey Grimm            11   20:28.0
  4     38  Naomi Gahan             12   21:44.0
  5     47  Josie Katte             10   21:53.6
  6   ( 56) Olivia Norquist         12   22:02.2
  7   ( 67) Stephanie Rathkamp      11   22:11.8

  2.   107  Port Washington                             (20:52.9  104:24.1 2:26.6)
==========================================================
  1      3  Bethany Stacey          11   19:23.7
  2      9  Braeya Thomas           9    20:23.4
  3     17  Mira Stimac             11   21:03.6
  4     37  Abby Lotz               9    21:43.1
  5     41  Emma Kasza-James        9    21:50.3
  6   ( 75) Emma Goodman            11   22:25.4
  7   ( 84) Anna Russell            11   23:02.7

  3.   136  Slinger                                     (21:11.6  105:58.0 1:44.9)
==========================================================
  1     11  Ava Feilbach            10   20:32.0
  2     13  Kacey Ott               10   20:44.5
  3     15  Summer Schuster         9    20:58.6
  4     26  Mya Bunke               11   21:26.0
  5     71  Abby Neusen             11   22:16.9
  6   ( 78) Dana Unti               9    22:34.6
  7   ( 96) Claire Keagle           11   23:49.1

  4.   139  Fond Du Lac                                 (20:50.3  104:11.3 3:31.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Riley Collett           10   18:44.0
  2      8  Ally Schmitz            10   20:15.0
  3     18  Alyssa Giese            9    21:06.3
  4     42  Sam Legge               10   21:50.5
  5     70  Rachel Cook             9    22:15.5

  5.   150  Beaver Dam                                  (21:27.9  107:19.5 1:03.9)
==========================================================
  1     12  Jessica Redman          9    20:42.8
  2     27  Mariah Alvarez          11   21:29.6
  3     32  Angelique Vega          11   21:34.7
  4     39  Jada Donaldson          12   21:45.7
  5     40  Brooklyn Tonn           9    21:46.7
  6   ( 59) Aleiah Pillsbury        11   22:03.2
  7   ( 81) Corey Gundert           10   22:41.3

  6.   168  Plymouth                                    (21:24.2  107:00.7 2:13.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Maggie Munson           11   19:59.2
  2     28  Lilly LaPorte           11   21:33.3
  3     31  Masee Selk              9    21:34.1
  4     35  Sarah Welsch            9    21:41.9
  5     68  Emma Leone              12   22:12.2
  6   ( 72) Broke Schuenemann       9    22:17.9
  7   ( 77) Bella Tracy             10   22:30.9

  7.   173  West Bend East                              (21:33.1  107:45.3 0:55.4)
==========================================================



  1     19  Ava Cahoon              12   21:10.0
  2     21  Alison Klostermann      12   21:13.2
  3     23  Rose Cleven             11   21:21.8
  4     48  Alexis Gugliotti        10   21:54.9
  5     62  Sarah Stapelfeldt       11   22:05.4
  6   ( 74) Margaret Rusch          11   22:23.8
  7   ( 76) Mackenzie Schmitz       10   22:30.2

  8.   206  Neenah                                      (21:44.7  108:43.4 0:49.2)
==========================================================
  1     20  Simone de Montigny      10   21:10.2
  2     33  Lauren Tears            9    21:40.9
  3     49  Elliana King            11   21:56.3
  4     50  Hadley Hackinson        10   21:56.6
  5     54  Anna Schertz            10   21:59.4
  6   ( 58) Rebecca Marsh           10   22:02.8
  7   ( 63) Grace Rogers            12   22:06.1

  9.   216  Whitefish Bay                               (21:47.0  108:54.8 0:53.8)
==========================================================
  1     22  Natalie Miller          9    21:21.3
  2     25  Molly Smith             11   21:25.7
  3     34  Lydia Miller            9    21:41.5
  4     66  Anika Horowitz          12   22:11.2
  5     69  Emme Henley             11   22:15.1

 10.   223  Ozaukee                                     (21:45.9  108:49.3 1:02.5)
==========================================================
  1     16  Kelley Large            11   20:59.7
  2     43  Ashlee Mueller          12   21:50.6
  3     52  Grace Tinder            11   21:57.1
  4     55  Sarah Nehls             12   21:59.7
  5     57  Allison Clark           11   22:02.2
  6   ( 61) Jenna Schueller         12   22:03.8
  7   ( 73) Sophie Uhlenberg        10   22:20.7

 11.   256  Hartford Union                              (21:59.0  109:54.7 2:15.4)
==========================================================
  1     14  Sarah Becker            12   20:45.1
  2     29  Ashley Bartlet          11   21:33.7
  3     51  Ella Merklein           11   21:57.0
  4     79  Evey Anderson           11   22:38.4
  5     83  Maggie Colwell          10   23:00.5
  6   ( 86) Leah Lisowski           12   23:17.7
  7   ( 87) Sarah Zuern             11   23:18.4

 12.   303  Sheboygan South                             (22:14.8  111:13.8 4:10.1)
==========================================================
  1      4  Rylee Brotz             10   19:43.5
  2     45  Hannah Braatz           11   21:52.0
  3     65  Abigail Urben           12   22:10.6
  4     90  Ella Gerstner           11   23:34.1
  5     99  Lindsey Horen           12   23:53.6
  6   (104) Lily Gullikson          10   24:29.3
  7   (110) Halle Boldt             11   25:10.9

 13.   308  Wauwatosa West                              (22:25.8  112:08.8 3:42.8)
==========================================================
  1      7  Rachel Krouse           11   20:08.0
  2     24  Hannah Veenendaal       9    21:25.2
  3     82  Rachel Leveille         10   22:54.9
  4     97  Elise Beaudoin          10   23:49.9
  5     98  Mackenzie Frazier       10   23:50.8
  6   (102) Izzy Strand             12   24:12.5
  7   (107) Ella Brewer             11   24:38.7



 14.   308  Cedar Grove-Belgium                         (22:27.6  112:18.0 2:42.4)
==========================================================
  1     44  Lyndsay Sass            10   21:51.3
  2     46  Anna Claerbaut          12   21:52.3
  3     53  Faith Konzak            9    21:57.2
  4     60  Cheyenne Simonet        11   22:03.5
  5    105  Greta Beernink          11   24:33.7
  6   (106) Lily Brockman           12   24:37.2

 15.   393  West Bend West                              (23:06.0  115:29.8 2:02.1)
==========================================================
  1     36  Chloe Cramer            11   21:42.5
  2     80  Arabella Voegelli       12   22:40.5
  3     91  Sarah Roemer            10   23:41.1
  4     92  Nina Gerritson          12   23:41.1
  5     94  Kaitlyn Wanke           9    23:44.6
  6   (103) Katelyn Phillips        11   24:27.5
  7   (108) Marissa Gerritson       12   24:51.8

 16.   419  Sheboygan North                             (23:09.6  115:47.8 1:36.2)
==========================================================
  1     64  Ella Bogenschuetz       12   22:06.5
  2     85  Cassidy Jerdee          10   23:16.1
  3     88  Sierra Fish             12   23:19.2
  4     89  Aileen Zenk             10   23:23.3
  5     93  Melanie Mares           12   23:42.7
  6   ( 95) Hannah Pfister          9    23:46.4
  7   (100) Rebecca Salzman         12   23:55.1

 17.   463  Appleton East                               (24:21.2  121:45.9 4:13.1)
==========================================================
  1     30  Ella Flattum            10   21:33.9
  2    101  Melanie Weis            9    24:03.7
  3    109  Novia Deeg              9    25:05.8
  4    111  Ellie Bigalke           12   25:15.5
  5    112  Ava Deschaine           9    25:47.0
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                            Pirate Invitational
                    Tendick Nature Park, Saukville, WI
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                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Riley Collett      10   Fond Du Lac                    18:44.0  6:02 
    2    2 Caitlyn OÂ´Neil    10   Cedarburg                      19:19.4  6:14 
    3    3 Bethany Stacey     11   Port Washington                19:23.7  6:15 
    4    4 Rylee Brotz        10   Sheboygan South                19:43.5  6:21 
    5    5 Olivia Greymont    12   Cedarburg                      19:47.4  6:23 
    6    6 Maggie Munson      11   Plymouth                       19:59.2  6:26 
    7    7 Rachel Krouse      11   Wauwatosa West                 20:08.0  6:29 
    8    8 Ally Schmitz       10   Fond Du Lac                    20:15.0  6:32 
    9    9 Braeya Thomas      9    Port Washington                20:23.4  6:34 
   10   10 Audrey Grimm       11   Cedarburg                      20:28.0  6:36 
   11   11 Ava Feilbach       10   Slinger                        20:32.0  6:37 
   12   12 Jessica Redman     9    Beaver Dam                     20:42.8  6:40 
   13   13 Kacey Ott          10   Slinger                        20:44.5  6:41 
   14   14 Sarah Becker       12   Hartford Union                 20:45.1  6:41 
   15   15 Summer Schuster    9    Slinger                        20:58.6  6:46 
   16   16 Kelley Large       11   Ozaukee                        20:59.7  6:46 
   17   17 Mira Stimac        11   Port Washington                21:03.6  6:47 
   18   18 Alyssa Giese       9    Fond Du Lac                    21:06.3  6:48 
   19   19 Ava Cahoon         12   West Bend East                 21:10.0  6:49 
   20   20 Simone De Montigny 10   Neenah                         21:10.2  6:49 
   21   21 Alison Klostermann 12   West Bend East                 21:13.2  6:50 
   22   22 Natalie Miller     9    Whitefish Bay                  21:21.3  6:53 
   23   23 Rose Cleven        11   West Bend East                 21:21.8  6:53 
   24   24 Hannah Veenendaal  9    Wauwatosa West                 21:25.2  6:54 
   25   25 Molly Smith        11   Whitefish Bay                  21:25.7  6:54 
   26   26 Mya Bunke          11   Slinger                        21:26.0  6:54 
   27   27 Mariah Alvarez     11   Beaver Dam                     21:29.6  6:56 
   28   28 Lilly Laporte      11   Plymouth                       21:33.3  6:57 
   29   29 Ashley Bartlet     11   Hartford Union                 21:33.7  6:57 
   30   30 Ella Flattum       10   Appleton East                  21:33.9  6:57 
   31   31 Masee Selk         9    Plymouth                       21:34.1  6:57 
   32   32 Angelique Vega     11   Beaver Dam                     21:34.7  6:57 
   33      Alexis Gould       11   Cudahy/St. Francis             21:37.7  6:58 
   34   33 Lauren Tears       9    Neenah                         21:40.9  6:59 
   35   34 Lydia Miller       9    Whitefish Bay                  21:41.5  6:59 
   36   35 Sarah Welsch       9    Plymouth                       21:41.9  7:00 
   37   36 Chloe Cramer       11   West Bend West                 21:42.5  7:00 
   38   37 Abby Lotz          9    Port Washington                21:43.1  7:00 
   39   38 Naomi Gahan        12   Cedarburg                      21:44.0  7:00 
   40   39 Jada Donaldson     12   Beaver Dam                     21:45.7  7:01 
   41   40 Brooklyn Tonn      9    Beaver Dam                     21:46.7  7:01 
   42   41 Emma Kasza-James   9    Port Washington                21:50.3  7:02 
   43   42 Sam Legge          10   Fond Du Lac                    21:50.5  7:02 
   44   43 Ashlee Mueller     12   Ozaukee                        21:50.6  7:02 
   45   44 Lyndsay Sass       10   Cedar Grove-Belgium            21:51.3  7:03 
   46   45 Hannah Braatz      11   Sheboygan South                21:52.0  7:03 
   47   46 Anna Claerbaut     12   Cedar Grove-Belgium            21:52.3  7:03 
   48   47 Josie Katte        10   Cedarburg                      21:53.6  7:03 
   49   48 Alexis Gugliotti   10   West Bend East                 21:54.9  7:04 
   50   49 Elliana King       11   Neenah                         21:56.3  7:04 
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                                                                      Page 2
                            Pirate Invitational
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                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
   51   50 Hadley Hackinson   10   Neenah                         21:56.6  7:04 
   52   51 Ella Merklein      11   Hartford Union                 21:57.0  7:04 
   53   52 Grace Tinder       11   Ozaukee                        21:57.1  7:04 
   54   53 Faith Konzak       9    Cedar Grove-Belgium            21:57.2  7:04 
   55   54 Anna Schertz       10   Neenah                         21:59.4  7:05 
   56   55 Sarah Nehls        12   Ozaukee                        21:59.7  7:05 
   57   56 Olivia Norquist    12   Cedarburg                      22:02.2  7:06 
   58   57 Allison Clark      11   Ozaukee                        22:02.2  7:06 
   59   58 Rebecca Marsh      10   Neenah                         22:02.8  7:06 
   60   59 Aleiah Pillsbury   11   Beaver Dam                     22:03.2  7:06 
   61   60 Cheyenne Simonet   11   Cedar Grove-Belgium            22:03.5  7:06 
   62   61 Jenna Schueller    12   Ozaukee                        22:03.8  7:07 
   63   62 Sarah Stapelfeldt  11   West Bend East                 22:05.4  7:07 
   64   63 Grace Rogers       12   Neenah                         22:06.1  7:07 
   65   64 Ella Bogenschuetz  12   Sheboygan North                22:06.5  7:07 
   66   65 Abigail Urben      12   Sheboygan South                22:10.6  7:09 
   67   66 Anika Horowitz     12   Whitefish Bay                  22:11.2  7:09 
   68   67 Stephanie Rathkamp 11   Cedarburg                      22:11.8  7:09 
   69   68 Emma Leone         12   Plymouth                       22:12.2  7:09 
   70   69 Emme Henley        11   Whitefish Bay                  22:15.1  7:10 
   71   70 Rachel Cook        9    Fond Du Lac                    22:15.5  7:10 
   72   71 Abby Neusen        11   Slinger                        22:16.9  7:11 
   73      Kira Fritsch       10   Neenah                         22:17.5  7:11 
   74   72 Broke Schuenemann  9    Plymouth                       22:17.9  7:11 
   75   73 Sophie Uhlenberg   10   Ozaukee                        22:20.7  7:12 
   76   74 Margaret Rusch     11   West Bend East                 22:23.8  7:13 
   77   75 Emma Goodman       11   Port Washington                22:25.4  7:14 
   78   76 Mackenzie Schmitz  10   West Bend East                 22:30.2  7:15 
   79   77 Bella Tracy        10   Plymouth                       22:30.9  7:15 
   80      Nora Schuele       9    Dominican                      22:33.2  7:16 
   81   78 Dana Unti          9    Slinger                        22:34.6  7:16 
   82      Maddie Davis       12   Cedarburg                      22:36.7  7:17 
   83   79 Evey Anderson      11   Hartford Union                 22:38.4  7:18 
   84   80 Arabella Voegelli  12   West Bend West                 22:40.5  7:18 
   85   81 Corey Gundert      10   Beaver Dam                     22:41.3  7:19 
   86   82 Rachel Leveille    10   Wauwatosa West                 22:54.9  7:23 
   87      Hannah Hallman     11   Beaver Dam                     22:55.3  7:23 
   88   83 Maggie Colwell     10   Hartford Union                 23:00.5  7:25 
   89   84 Anna Russell       11   Port Washington                23:02.7  7:26 
   90      Grace Wynveen      12   Plymouth                       23:07.6  7:27 
   91   85 Cassidy Jerdee     10   Sheboygan North                23:16.1  7:30 
   92      Clare Woods        10   Port Washington                23:16.7  7:30 
   93   86 Leah Lisowski      12   Hartford Union                 23:17.7  7:30 
   94   87 Sarah Zuern        11   Hartford Union                 23:18.4  7:31 
   95   88 Sierra Fish        12   Sheboygan North                23:19.2  7:31 
   96   89 Aileen Zenk        10   Sheboygan North                23:23.3  7:32 
   97   90 Ella Gerstner      11   Sheboygan South                23:34.1  7:36 
   98   91 Sarah Roemer       10   West Bend West                 23:41.1  7:38 
   99   92 Nina Gerritson     12   West Bend West                 23:41.1  7:38 
  100      Josie Balistreri   10   Dominican                      23:41.8  7:38 
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                       Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================== ======= ===== 
  101   93 Melanie Mares      12   Sheboygan North                23:42.7  7:38 
  102   94 Kaitlyn Wanke      9    West Bend West                 23:44.6  7:39 
  103   95 Hannah Pfister     9    Sheboygan North                23:46.4  7:40 
  104   96 Claire Keagle      11   Slinger                        23:49.1  7:40 
  105   97 Elise Beaudoin     10   Wauwatosa West                 23:49.9  7:41 
  106   98 Mackenzie Frazier  10   Wauwatosa West                 23:50.8  7:41 
  107   99 Lindsey Horen      12   Sheboygan South                23:53.6  7:42 
  108  100 Rebecca Salzman    12   Sheboygan North                23:55.1  7:42 
  109  101 Melanie Weis       9    Appleton East                  24:03.7  7:45 
  110  102 Izzy Strand        12   Wauwatosa West                 24:12.5  7:48 
  111  103 Katelyn Phillips   11   West Bend West                 24:27.5  7:53 
  112  104 Lily Gullikson     10   Sheboygan South                24:29.3  7:53 
  113  105 Greta Beernink     11   Cedar Grove-Belgium            24:33.7  7:55 
  114  106 Lily Brockman      12   Cedar Grove-Belgium            24:37.2  7:56 
  115  107 Ella Brewer        11   Wauwatosa West                 24:38.7  7:56 
  116  108 Marissa Gerritson  12   West Bend West                 24:51.8  8:01 
  117      Sanya Mujkanovic   9    Sheboygan North                24:55.6  8:02 
  118  109 Novia Deeg         9    Appleton East                  25:05.8  8:05 
  119  110 Halle Boldt        11   Sheboygan South                25:10.9  8:07 
  120  111 Ellie Bigalke      12   Appleton East                  25:15.5  8:08 
  121      Greta Klas         12   Ozaukee                        25:17.9  8:09 
  122  112 Ava Deschaine      9    Appleton East                  25:47.0  8:18 
  123      Greta Thoreson     11   Sheboygan South                25:54.7  8:21 
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